Asian countries, sales started increasing mainly for pharmaceuticals in India.

Recovery continued in China, mainly for

the Analytical & Measuring Instruments

segment, and sales also increased in

Japan, Europe,

and other Asian countries.

• Sales of Analytical & Measuring Instruments segment key models (LC, MS, and GC) started increasing in the second

quarter, reaching +5 % for the second quarter and +6 % for the third quarter, with growth mostly for pharmaceutical,

food safety, and healthcare applications.

• Industrial Machinery TMP sales continued to be strong, due to expanding semiconductor demand for 5G and other

applications.

Analytical & Measuring Instruments

sales growth continued for key models.

Strong sales also continued for

Industrial Machinery TMPs.

2019年3月期 1Q 決算説明会資料

4

43rd Quarter Results & Financial Position for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2021 4

Statement of Income

• Net sales: 97.3 billion yen (+4.7 billion yen or +5 % year-on-year)

• Operating income: 13.1 billion yen (+3.0 billion yen or +30 % year-on-year)

• Operating margin: 13.4 % (+2.6 points year-on-year)

Net sales: -1.2 billion yen

Operating income: -0.4 billion yen

Net Sales Operating

Income

USD 1.2 0.4

EUR 0.2 0.07

(Billions of yen)

Foreign Exchange Sensitivity

Exchange Rate Effect

Units: Billions of yen FY 2020 FY 2019 Changes

Percent

Increase/

Decrease

Net Sales 97.3 92.6 +4.7 +5%

Operating Income 13.1 10.1 +3.0 +30%

   Operating Margin 13.4% 10.9% +2.6pt —

Ordinary Income 13.0 10.7 +2.3 +22%

Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent 9.7 8.1 +1.6 +19%

   Average Rate: USD (Yen) 104.57 108.80 - 4.23 -3.9%

   Euro (Yen) 124.57 120.36 +4.21 +3.5%

R&D Expenses 3.7 3.6 +0.1

CAPEX 4.6 2.2 +2.4

Depreciation and Amortization 3.9 3.3 +0.6

B
u

s
in

e
s

s

R
e

s
u

lt
s

E
x
c
h

a
n

g
e

R
a
te

s

M
a
jo

r

In
v
e
s
tm

e
n

ts

Q3 YoY

Effects of Changes in Accounting Standards

1) Standards for recognizing sales changed from shipment basis to installation basis.

Value of impact: -1.9 billion yen in net sales and -0.6 billion yen in operating income

2) Lease standard changed (from loan amount to depreciation and amortization expense).

Value of impact: +0.4 billion yen in depreciation and amortization expenses

2019年3月期 1Q 決算説明会資料

5

53rd Quarter Results & Financial Position for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2021 5